DATA SHEET
P.O. Box 398, Paterson, New Jersey 07544 U.S.A. • Tel: (973) 345-5885 • Fax: (973) 345-1264 • sales@polytrondevices.com • www.polytrondevices.com
            © Polytron Devices, Inc., 1-23-2015
DATA SHEET
SELECTION GUIDE (SINGLE)  All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25°C, unless otherwise noted.
                                                            DSB” prefix=SMD Type. For DIP type, use prefix “DSH” instead of “DSB
Input Voltage Range
Vdc
Output Voltage
Vdc
Output Current
at Full Load
mA
Input Current
at No Load
mA
Efficiency
%
Model Number
Maximum
Capacitor Load
μF
4.5 - 18 3.3 300 15 77 DSB(H)1-12S33 1680
4.5 - 18 5 200 20 79 DSB(H)1-12S5 820
4.5 - 18 12 90 20 81 DSB(H)1-12S12 470
4.5 - 18 15 70 20 81 DSB(H)1-12S15 330
4.5 - 18 24 45 25 80 DSB(H)1-12S24 160
9 - 36 3.3 300 10 76 DSB(H)1-24S33 1680
9 - 36 5 200 10 78 DSB(H)1-24S5 820
9 - 36 12 90 10 81 DSB(H)1-24S12 470
9 - 36 15 70 10 81 DSB(H)1-24S15 330
9 - 36 24 45 10 80 DSB(H)1-24S24 160
18 - 75 3.3 300 5 75 DSB(H)1-48S33 1680
18 - 75 5 200 5 78 DSB(H)1-48S5 820
18 - 75 12 90 5 81 DSB(H)1-48S12 470
18 - 75 15 70 6 81 DSB(H)1-48S15 330
18 - 75 24 45 6 80 DSB(H)1-48S24 160
4.5 - 18 ±5 ±100 25 77 DSB(H)1-12-5 ±470
4.5 - 18 ±12 ±45 25 80 DSB(H)1-12-12 ±330
4.5 - 18 ±15 ±35 25 81 DSB(H)1-12-15 ±220
9 - 36 ±5 ±100 10 77 DSB(H)1-24-5 ±470